FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651: 0011 (exp. 4/94) Cog. yright: "3994 Legalsoft PolarREVO1 9-13-58	Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → ▼	Millimit
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paterns and 100689	
Name of conveying party(ies): Jon A. Bigley	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Warn Industries, Inc. Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
	Street Address: 13270 S.E. Pheasant Ct.
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
☐ Other	City: Milwaukie State: OR ZIP: 97222
Execution Date: 3/11/98	Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☒ No
Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
08/953,278	
Additional numbers	☐ Yes 🛛 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Robert L. Harrington Internal Address: 4/16/1998 british address: 110,00 dp	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 € ☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 421 High St., Suite 220 15/1998	8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Patsy R. Frye, Offices of R.L. Harrington Name of Person Signing Signature Date	

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, JON A. BIGLEY, with a Post Office address of 328

Green Acres Road, Bowling Green, KY 42103, U.S.A., am the sole

inventor of VEHICLE DRIVE TRAIN for which I, the inventor, am about

to make application for Letters Patent in the United States, which

application was filed on 10/17/97 and assigned U.S. Serial No.

08/953,278, and

WHEREAS, Warn Industries, Inc., an Oregon Corporation, having

a place of business at 13270 S.E. Pheasant Ct., Milwaukie, OR

97222, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and

other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged, I, JON A BIGLEY, by these presents do sell,

assign and transfer to WARN INDUSTRIES, INC. the full and exclusive

right, title and interest for the territory of the United States of

America, and for all foreign countries, in and to the invention

described in the specification executed by me concurrently herewith

preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States

therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent in this or

any foreign country, and all divisions, continuations, reissues and

PATENT REEL: 9098 FRAME: 0983 extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by the said WARN INDUSTRIES, INC., for its own use and behalf, and for its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent may be granted in this or any foreign country, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made, and covenant that I have full right so to do, and agree that I will communicate to WARN INDUSTRIES, INC., or its successors and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid WARN INDUSTRIES, INC., its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in this or any foreign country.

Executed at Bowcong Gosson, Kentucky, this Manch February, 1998.

ON A BIGLEY

2

STATE OF KENTUCKY)
1) ss.
County of Warren	_)
	$m_{Arc} h$ ORN to before me this $//$ day of February ,
SUBSCRIBED AND SW	ORN to before me this $_//_$ day of February,
1998, by the above-nam	ed JON A BIGLEY, who executed the foregoing
instrument in my preser	nce of his own free will for the purposes set
forth herein.	

Notary Public for Kentucky
My Commission Expires: 9-9-200/